

No. 02-1304

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ESPLANADE PROPERTIES,

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF SEATTLE,

Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF WASHINGTON LEGAL FOUNDATION
AND ALLIED EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION
AS *AMICI CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

Daniel J. Popeo
Richard A. Samp
(Counsel of Record)
Washington Legal Foundation
2009 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 588-0302

Date: April 7, 2003

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTERESTS OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	8
I. REVIEW IS WARRANTED TO PROVIDE GUIDANCE ON THE IMPORTANT AND RECURRING QUESTION LEFT OPEN BY <i>PALAZZOLO</i> REGARDING WHAT CONSTI- TUTES A BACKGROUND PRINCIPLE OF PROPERTY LAW	12
II. REVIEW IS WARRANTED BECAUSE THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH <i>LUCAS</i> AND <i>PALAZZOLO</i>	17
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases:	
<i>Anderson Columbia Co. v. Bd. of Trustees</i> , 648 So.2d 1061 (Fla. App. 1999)	16
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960)	2
<i>Bell v. Town of Wells</i> , 557 A.2d 168 (Me. 1989)	16
<i>Caminiti v. Boyle</i> , 752 P.2d 989 (Wash. 1987)	7, 15, 18
<i>Douglaston Manor, Inc. v. Bahrakis</i> , 89 N.Y.2d 472 (1997)	16
<i>Harris v. Hylebus Industries, Inc.</i> , 81 Wn.2d 770, 505 P.2d 457 (1973)	14
<i>Illinois Central Railroad Co. v. Illinois</i> , 136 U.S. 387 (1892)	14, 18
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Nat'l Ass'n of Home Builders v. New Jersey</i> <i>Dep't of Environmental Protection</i> , 64 F. Supp. 2d 354 (D.N.J. 1999)	16
<i>Orion Corp. v. Washington</i> , 109 Wn.2d 621, 747 P.2d 1062 (1987)	14, 15
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 533 U.S. 943 (2001)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Phillips v. Washington Legal Found.</i> , 524 U.S. 156 (1998)	19
<i>Purdie v. Attorney General</i> , 732 A.2d 442 (N.H. 1999)	16

	Page
<i>R.W. Docks & Slips v. Wisconsin,</i> 628 N.W.2d 781 (Wis. 2001)	16
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Preservation Council, Inc.</i> <i>v. Tahoe Regional Planning Agency,</i> 535 U.S. 302 (2002)	1, 12
<i>Weden v. San Jose County,</i> 135 Wn.2d 678 (1998)	6

Statutes and Constitutional Authorities:

U.S. Const., amend. v (Takings Clause)	<i>passim</i>
Washington Const., Art. I, § 16	5
Shoreland Management Act, RCW 90.58	<i>passim</i>
RCW 90.58.020	7

Miscellaneous:

Kenan R. Conte, <i>The Disposition of Tidelands</i> <i>and Shorelands: Washington State Policy</i> 1889- 1982, Nov. 1982	3
